OP \$40.00 4324206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM377071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The Security Interest previously recorded on Reel 000000 Frame 0000. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The nature of conveyance should read Release of Security Interest. The conveying Party should be National Bank of Canada.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900355543

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA		01/29/2016	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Piedmont Pacific Corporation
Street Address:	1048 La Mirada Court
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4324206	PIEDMONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4186889259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 418-688-0170

Email: kathy.larrivee@h2oinnovation.com

Correspondent Name: Piedmont Pacific Corporation

Address Line 1: 330, rue St-Valier Est, Suite 340

Address Line 4: Québec, QUEBEC G1K9C5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIEDMONT PACIFIC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Kathy Larrivée/	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Larrivée/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release-National-Bank-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0533

source=Release-National-Bank-signed#page2.tif source=Release-National-Bank-signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0534

RELEASE

National Bank of Canada, having a place of business at 2600, blvd Laurier, Ste 260, Quebec (Quebec) G1V 4T3, in consideration of the complete reimbursement of all the sums and amounts due by H₂O Innovation Inc. under the Offer of Financing dated August 6, 2014, does hereby covenants and agrees to release all liens, movable hypothecs, security interests or rights of such liens of whatever nature affecting the trademarks and patents identified in Schedule 1 hereto:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed on January <u>29</u>, 2016.

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

Name: ADRIEN OUE LLET Title: DIRECTEUR DECOMPTES

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0535**

H₂O INNOVATION INC.

Patents:

Title	Status	Official number	Registration/ Application Date	Country
Sap Collector	Registered	146108	June 13, 2012	Canada
System to produce maple syrup and associated method to concentrate maple sap	Pending	61/782,379	March 13, 2014	Canada
Sap Collector	Pending	29/424,520	June 13, 2012	USA
System to produce maple syrup and associated method to concentrate maple sap	Pending	14/209,588	March 13, 2014	USA

<u>Trademarks:</u>

Title	Application Or Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
H ₂ O Innovation & Design	14411124		
	TMA718,089	July 8, 2008	Canada
H₂O Innovation Design			***************************************
H ₂ O INNOVATION	TMA718,087	July 8, 2008	Canada
H₂O Innovation Du Savoir à Partager.Knowledge to Share	TMA758,462	February 1, 2010	Canada
Knowledge To Share	TMA742,795	June 29, 2009	Canada
H_2O Innovation (Stylized Letters) $H_2O \ Innovation$	3,511,122	October 7, 2008	USA
H ₂ O Innovation (Stylized Letters) $H_2O \ Innovation$	3,507,498	September 30, 2008	USA
H_2O Innovation and Design H_2O INNOVATION	3,519,309	October 21, 2008	USA
H ₂ O Innovation and Design (H ₂ O) INNOVATION	3,507,499	September 30, 2008	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0536

Title	Application Or Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
H ₂ O Innovation Du Savoir à Partager.Knowledge to Share and Design The Salar of Partager.Knowledge to	3,823,666	July 27, 2010	USA
H ₂ O Innovation Du Savoir à Partager.Knowledge to Share and Design Lancovation	3,823,667	July 27, 2010	USA
Cnowledge to Share	3,707,466	November 10, 2009	USA
Knowledge to Share	3,727,139	December 22, 2009	USA

H2O INNOVATION USA, INC.

Patents :

Title	Official number	Registration/ Application Date	Country
Waste treatment method and apparatus with integral clarifier	6,572,774	February 16, 2001	USA
Waste treatment method and apparatus with denitrification chamber	6,613,229	February 16, 2001	USA
Waste treatment apparatus with integral membrane apparatus (Bio-Brane Technology)	7,276,155	May 4, 2006	USA
Plate for a wastewater treatment plant	D452,295	January 17, 2001	USA

PIEDMONT PACIFIC CORPORATION

<u>Trademarks</u>:

Tipe Diadeas	Registration number	Registration Date	Country
Piedmont			
Piedmont	4,324,206	April 23, 2013	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 02/26/2016